PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Complient Corporation	10/21/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardiac Science, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 Main Street, Suite 700	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10722864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)349-9266 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-5774

Email: bogema@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brad Pedersen

Address Line 1: 4800 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street Address Line 4: minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1798.168US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad Pedersen

Total Attachments: 6

500060277

source=Assingment 1798.168US02#page1.tif

source=Assingment 1798.168US02#page2.tif

source=Assingment 1798.168US02#page3.tif

source=Assingment 1798.168US02#page4.tif

source=Assingment 1798.168US02#page5.tif

REEL: 016772 FRAME: 0657

PATENT

source=Assingment 1798.168US02#page6.tif

11/10/03 11:14 PAGE

3/3

RightFAX

DEPON. 1376 OF China RCE
Patent and Trademark Office
25794/04058

NOV. 7. 2003- 4:55PM FORM PTU-1595 1-31-92

700051918 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradamarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Complient Corporation	Name: Cardiac Science, Inc.		
Additional names of conveying party(ies)	A Delaware corporation		
attached?	Address: 1900 Main Street, Suite 700		
□ yes ⊠ no	City <u>Irvine</u>		
	State <u>California</u>		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 yes 🖾 no		
3. Nature of Conveyance	Administration of the second control of the		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Ofher			
Execution Date: October 21, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is		
•			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
09/494,590			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and pagents involved:		
James A. Balazs	- W. (14. Mg O'm 2 at). E 40 00		
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue, Sulte 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Cieveland, Ohio 44114-2688	☐ Enclosed		
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	☑ Total fee due		
I cartify that this correspondence is being forwarded via	Any deficiencies in the enclosed foce		
Facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Assignment Branch, facsimile number (703) 306-5995 on this "Trademark 2003.			
	3. Deposit account number		
Signed: Joyce Food	<u>03-0172</u>		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
l , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
1 me 1 7	11/7/03		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Detc		
,	man a la company of the section of t		

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Complient Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, the ASSIGNOR herein, having an ownership interest in the intellectual property described on attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Cardiac Science, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration disclosed in the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into between ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNEE and CPR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Ohio limited partnership, on the date of October 21, 2003, said ASSIGNOR, has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including any divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part related to the patents or patent applications listed in Schedule A, as well as the goodwill and portion of the business associated with the marks listed on Schedule A which is assigned to ASSIGNOR pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement indicated above.

And for the above-named consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree to, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the intellectual property being assigned.

···	•
DATED at Cleveland, Ohio, this 215t	Name Robert I. Thompson Title President and CEO For Complient Corporation
STATE OF OHIO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
to me known or proved on the basi	s of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is

subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he

(SEAL)

Notary Public

GERALD A. MONROE, Attorney At Law. Hotery Public - State of Chio My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R. C.

{JLV2868.DOC;2}

1

SCHEDULE A

<u>Patents</u>

Patent No.	<u>Owner</u>
5,885,084	Complient Corp.
D411,620	Complient Corp.
D466,215	Complient Corp.
D417,702	Complient Corp.
D414,266	Complient Corp.
D415,200	Complient Corp.

Patent Applications

Country	Application Number	Owner
Canada	2,285,234	Complient Corp. (some Assignments pending)
U.S.	09/157,715	Complient Corp. (some Assignments pending)
Europe	98909147.5	Complient Corp. (some Assignments pending)
U.S.	09/494,590	Complient Corp. (some Assignments pending)
U.S.	10/143,043	Complient Corp. (some Assignments pending)

Trademarks/Service Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Number	Owner
COMPLIENT COMPLIENT CPR PROMPT CPR PROMPT CPR PROMPT CPR PROMPT ELECTROLAST QUICKSTART AED I MASTERTRACK QUICKSTART DURACOAT COMPLIENT.COM	Canada U.S. Canada U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. PROGRAM	580,425 2,652,330 512,823 1,398,334 2,074,376 2,397,492 2,614,582 (unregistered) (unregistered) (unregistered) (unregistered) (unregistered)	Complient Corp. (some Conversion Recordations pending)

2

{JLV2868.DOC;2}

Trade Names

<u>Name</u>	Type	Reg. No.	Owner
CPR PROMPT CPR PROMPT CAPITAL CPR PROMPT, L.L.C. COMPLIENT COMPLIENT CORPORATION	Registered Trade Name Registered Trade Name Foreign Limited Liability Company Fictitious Names Foreign Corporation	1,377,354 1,115,835 998,508 1,099,766 1,164,770	Complient Corp. Complient Corp. Complient Corp. Complient Corp. Complient Corp.

Domain Names

<u>Domain</u>	<u>Owner</u>
COMPLIENT.COM	Complient Corp.
CPRPROMPT.COM	Complient Corp.
COMPLIENT.BIZ	Complient Corp.
COMPLIENT.NET	Complient Corp.
COMPLIENT.ORG	Complient Corp.
COMPLIENT.US	Complient Corp.
COMPLIENTCORP.COM	Complient Corp.
MASTERTRAK.NET	Complient Corp.
HEARTSAFE.ORG	Complient Corp.
EMRS.NET	Complient Corp.

Copyrights

Registration Number	Owner
PA829-951	Complient Corp. (some Conversion Recordations pending)
VA813-906	Complient Corp. (some Conversion Recordations pending)
TX4-460-931	Complient Corp. (some Conversion Recordations pending)
VA862-521	Complient Corp. (some Conversion Recordations pending)
VA862-524	Complient Corp. (some Conversion Recordations pending)
TX4-454-443	Complient Corp. (some Conversion Recordations pending)
VA838-079	Complient Corp. (some Conversion Recordations pending)
VA862-523	Complient Corp. (some Conversion Recordations pending)
VA862-522	Complient Corp. (some Conversion Recordations pending)

Other Trade Names

Bi-State Health and Safety Training (Missouri)

Complient (Florida)

Complient name reserved (South Carolina)

Complient corporate registration in Arizona, California, Delaware, Illinois, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, New Jersey, New York, Ohio, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Tennessee and Texas.

{JLV2868.DOC;2}

3